Central America Rates

Org No. 15721 Filed 9/13/2019 Publshing Code A

Tariff 3 Effective |10/1/2019 Revision 32nd Revised

Southbound LCL From Miami CFS Northbound LCL To Miami CFS

Destination CFS Measure Weight Minimum Origin CFS Measure [Weight [Minimum

Costa Rica (CRSJO) S 169($ 5.07 | $ 100.00 [Costa Rica (CRSJO) S 254 |s 7.62|S 150.00

Dom Republic (DOHAI) |$  154|$ 462[$  75.00 [Dom Rep (DOHAI) $  067|% 201]$ 75.00

El Salvador (SVSAL) S 1.74 | $ 5.22 | $ 100.00 |El Salvador (SVSAL) S 325|S$ 9.75|S 150.00

Guatemala (GTGUA) S 1.74 S 5.22|$ 100.00 [Guatemala (GTGUA) | $ 325|S$ 9.75[$ 150.00

Honduras (HNSAP) S 1.74 | $ 5.22 | $ 100.00 |Honduras (HNSAP) S 3.00[$ 9.00[S 150.00

Honduras (HNTGU) S 1.84 S 552[$ 100.00 [Honduras (HNCHO) S 270|$ 8.10([$ 150.00

Honduras (HNCHO) S 1.74 | $ 5.22 | $ 100.00 |Nicaragua (NIMGA) S 325|S$ 9.75|S 150.00

Nicaragua (NIMGA) S 1.84 S 552[S 100.00 [Panama (PAPTY) S 1.07 S 3.21|$ 150.00

Panama (PAPTY) S 164|S 492 |S$ 100.00

Above Rates are applicable for Dry Cargo, NOS

Above Rates are subject to all Tariff Rules and Surcharges.

Unless otherwise specified, Above Rates are based on 1 Cubic Foot or 100 Lbs, whichever yields the greater revenue.

For Minimum Bill of Lading Charges, See Rule 30.

Southbound FCL (R)

Origin Port Destination Port 20' 40' 40' NOR [45' 40' RE Service
Los Angeles, CA Puerto Cortes, Honduras $1,596.00 [$2,196.00 [N/A N/A N/A CRW
Los Angeles, CA Acajutla, El Salvador $1,546.00 [$2,046.00 [N/A N/A N/A CRW
Los Angeles, CA Corinto, Nicaragua $1,596.00 [$2,196.00 [N/A N/A N/A CRW
Los Angeles, CA Caldera, Costa Rica $1,046.00 [$1,446.00 [N/A N/A N/A CRW
Los Angeles, CA Puerto Quetzal, Guatemala $1,096.00 [$1,496.00 [N/A N/A N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL San Jose, Costa Rica $2,516.00 [$3,017.00($2,817.00 |$3,517.00 [N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Moin, Costa Rica $1,851.00 [$2,352.00($2,152.00 [$2,710.00 |N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Puerto Plata, Dom. Republic $1,136.00 [$1,432.00 [N/A $1,843.00 [N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Rio Haina, Dom. Republic $1,085.00 [$1,250.00 [N/A $1,503.00 [N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL San Salvador, El Salvador $2,241.00 [$2,592.00($2,232.00 |$3,086.00 [N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Guatemala City, Guatemala $2,241.00 [$2,592.00($2,292.00 [$3,086.00 |N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Puerto Santo Tomas , Guatemala $1,874.00 [$1,997.00|$1,697.00 |$2,491.00 [N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Choloma, Honduras $2,041.00 [$2,392.00($2,092.00 [$2,886.00 |N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Puerto Cortes, Honduras $1,766.00 [$2,117.00($1,817.00 |$2,611.00 [N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL San Pedro Sula, Honduras $2,041.00 [$2,392.00($2,092.00 [$2,886.00 |N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Tegucigalpa, Honduras $2,661.00 [$3,012.00($2,712.00 |$3,506.00 [N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Managua, Nicaragua $2,562.00 [$3,116.00($3,051.00 [$3,785.00 |N/A CRW
Port Everglades, FL Manzanillo, Panama $1,287.00 |$1,835.00 |[N/A $2,211.00 [$2,624.00 |CRW
Port Everglades, FL Panama City, Panama $1,687.00 [$2,235.00 [N/A $2,611.00 [N/A CRW
Jacksonville, FL San Jose, Costa Rica $2,621.00 [$3,162.00($2,862.00 [$3,657.00 |N/A CRW
Jacksonville, FL Moin, Costa Rica $1,956.00 [$2,652.00($2,352.00 [$3,152.00 [N/A CRW
Jacksonville, FL Manzanillo, Panama $1,737.00 [$2,292.00 [N/A $2,761.00 [N/A CRW
Gulfport, MS Choloma, Honduras $2,041.00 [$2,392.00 [N/A $2,886.00 [N/A CRW
Gulfport, MS Puerto Cortes, Honduras $1,766.00 [$2,117.00 |[N/A $2,611.00 |N/A CRW
Gulfport, MS San Pedro Sula, Honduras $2,041.00 [$2,392.00 [N/A $2,886.00 [N/A CRW
Gulfport, MS Tegucigalpa, Honduras $2,661.00 [$3,012.00 [N/A $3,506.00 [N/A CRW
Gulfport, MS San Salvador, El Salvador $2,241.00 [$2,592.00 [N/A $3,086.00 [N/A CRW
Gulfport, MS Guatemala City, Guatemala $2,241.00 [$2,592.00 [N/A $3,086.00 [N/A CRW
Gulfport, MS Managua, Nicaragua $2,376.00 [$3,116.00 [N/A $3,785.00 [N/A CRW
Northbound FCL (R)

Origin Port Destination Port 20' 40' 40' NOR (45’ 40' RE Service
Manzanillo, Panama Port Everglades, FL $750.00 $545.00 |N/A $803.00 ($2,091.00 [CRW
Colon, Panama Port Everglades, FL $970.00 $765.00 |N/A $1,023.00 [N/A CRW
Panama City, Panama Port Everglades, FL $1,150.00 [$945.00 ([N/A $1,203.00 [N/A CRW

Above Rates are applicable for Cargo, NOS
Above Rates are subject to all Tariff Rules and Surcharges.




